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2

Safe Harbour

Group Telecom Italia TIM Results - 1Q’16 

This presentation contains statements that constitute forward looking statements within the meaning of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. 
These statements appear in a number of places in this presentation and include statements regarding the intent, belief or current expectations, estimates 
regarding future growth in the different business lines and the global business, financial results and other aspects of the activities and situation relating to the 
Telecom Italia Group. Such forward looking statements are not guarantees of future performance and involve risks and uncertainties, and actual results may 
differ materially from those projected or implied in the forward looking statements as a result of various factors. Consequently, Telecom Italia makes no 
representation, whether expressed or implied, as to the conformity of the actual results with those projected in the forward looking statements.
Forward-looking information is based on certain key assumptions which we believe to be reasonable as of the date hereof, but forward looking information by 
its nature involves risks and uncertainties, which are outside our control, and could significantly affect expected results. Analysts and investors are cautioned 
not to place undue reliance on those forward looking statements, which speak only as of the date of this presentation. Telecom Italia undertakes no obligation 
to release publicly the results of any revisions to these forward looking statements which may be made to reflect events and circumstances after the date of 
this presentation, including, without limitation, changes in Telecom Italia business or acquisition strategy or planned capital expenditures or to reflect the 
occurrence of unanticipated events. Analysts and investors should consult the Company's Annual Report on Form 20-F as well as periodic filings made on 
Form 6-K, which are on file with the United States Securities and Exchange Commission which may identify factors that affect the forward looking statements 
included herein.

The financial and operating data, with the exception of some data, have been extracted or derived from the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements as 
of and for the three months ended 31 March 2016 which have been prepared in accordance with International Financial Reporting Standards issued by the 
International Accounting Standards Board and endorsed by the European Union (designated as IFRS). Such interim financial statements are unaudited. 

Within the Brazil Business Unit, TIM Brasil's Management recently identified that incorrect accounting entries were made in prior years in connection with the 
recognition of service revenue from the sale of prepaid traffic. Such incorrect accounting entries, resulted in the early recognition of revenues and consequently 
the underestimation of deferred revenue liabilities for prepaid traffic not yet consumed.  The incorrect accounting entries did not have any impact either in 
terms of net financial position nor on cash and cash equivalents.
In light of the above, the comparative financial information as of 31 December 2015 and for the three-month period ended 31 March 2015 have been revised, 
segment information included. Furthermore, such revision  did not have any material impact on the income statement of the three-month period ended 31 
March 2015 (both at Group and at Brazil Business Unit levels).

Segment information is consistent with the prior periods under comparison with the exception of the Media Business Unit that, starting from 1 January 2016, as 
a result of the change in the operational mission of Persidera, is included in the Domestic Business Unit.

Giuseppe Recchi - Flavio Cattaneo – Piergiorgio Peluso
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Consumer Business Wholesale

• Next Frontier for 
SMEs: 1 Giga 
connectivity

• Entreprise: further
step-up innovation

• Expand ICT and Cloud
Solutions on a Global 
Base via Sparkle

• Full Equivalence is an 
Industrial Project 

• Faster in Planning, 
Delivery  and 
Assurance

• «Fiber For All»

• Tailored and multi-
need offering

• Enlarge ARPU beyond
pure TLC

• Re-build Quality
positioning

Speed-up LTE coverage to Consolidate 
our Leadership

Market Improved, Service Revenues
growth

Fiber gaining traction, commercial 
approach is changing, line losses reducing

Faster and Deeper Fiber Rollout supports
Service Revenues Performance

Domestic Revenues: Growing Coverage and Quality for All our Customers

Mobile

Fixed

Top line Today Our Goals

Focus on Top Line

Group Telecom Italia TIM Results - 1Q’16 
Flavio Cattaneo

• 5,000 shops
• 42m retail customers
• 8.1m wholesale ones

(B-to-B-to-C)
• 65m contacts x year

We shape the market 
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Italy: Faster and Deeper on Ultra-BroadBand

Group Telecom Italia TIM Results - 1Q’16 
Flavio Cattaneo

Technology What has changed

«exclusive»FttH/B
up to 1Gbps

Faster and deeper rollout
in the most relevant areas

«premium»FttC enhanced
up to 200 Mbps

«whoever
& wherever»

+1,000 nodes in 2016
Better geographical and indoor coverage

LTE
up to 150 Mbps*

Prior Coverage Plan confirmed, 
with technology enhancement

* shared

Client’s Need

FttC
up to 100 Mbps

«entry»

Bringing Italy to European Best-in-Class Digital Level:  we confirm our 2018 targets for NGN 
(from 45% to ~84% - further coverage subject to Public policy) and LTE (from 92% to 98%) 
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Group Telecom Italia TIM Results - 1Q’16 

Flavio Cattaneo

Domestic Costs: Recovery Plan 

Opex
Efficiency

Capex
Efficiency

Cash Costs

Run rate @ 2018: 0.4 Bln€

Run rate @ 2018: 0.2 Bln€

Previous 2016-2018 Target New 2016-2018 Target

New Target
with Upside

Run rate @ 2018: 0.8 Bln€

Run rate @ 2018: 0.8 Bln€

Domestic Ebitda 2016:
At least stable YoY

Cash Costs 2018 vs 2015:
Down by 1.6 Bln€ (Run-rate)

(1) Opex Efficiency Area: Process Driven+Market Driven+Labour Costs
(2) Opex Efficiency Area: Process Driven+Market Driven+Labour Costs (0.7 Bln €) + Volume Driven & Others (0.1 Bln€)

(1) (2)
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Ongoing Tough Macro Environment..  

• High inflation: ~6% expected for 2016
• GDP decline: ~-4% expected in 2016
• Lower consumer confidence

…affects Telco operators’ ability to generate revenues
Mobile Service Revenues Change YoY *

Management Change

• Strengthening the 
managerial team, 
widening competences 
and skills

Adapt Workforce 

• Workforce reduction 
generating ~R$ 90 mln
recurring cost saving 

• More internal and 
external labour cost 
streamlining to be 
evaluated 

Further Efficiencies 

• Current R$ 1 bln 2015-17 
efficiency plan to be 
reinforced

• New Targets to be 
announced in 2Q’16

Upgrade Network 

• Confirming 4G leadership 
(439 cities, 60% of urban 
pop)

• Expanding 3G  (1,860 cities 
covered, 82% of urban pop) 

• Refarming Opportunities 
on 1,800 MHz

TIM Brasil: Time for a change

Business Recovery and further Cost Reduction Needed

5%

‐6%
‐2%

‐8%

0%

‐9% ‐6%
‐11%

Vivo TIM Claro Oi

FY'15 1Q'16

Group Telecom Italia TIM Results - 1Q’16 
Flavio Cattaneo

* Oi: figures estimated on published data
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1Q’16 - TI Overview

Group Telecom Italia TIM Results - 1Q’16 

Group
Results

Piergiorgio Peluso

• Revenues: 4.4 bln euro 

• Ebitda(1): 1.8 bln euro

• Capex: 0.9 bln euro

• Net Debt: 27.1 bln euro

Domestic
Results

• Revenues: 3.5 bln euro 

• Ebitda(1): 1.5 bln euro

• NGN: 45% Households & >1k Municipalities

• 4G: >6.2k Municipalities of which 317 4G Plus 

(1) before non recurring items

• Completed
Argentina 

Sale

Brazilian
Results

• Revenues: 0.9 bln euro 

• Ebitda(1): 0.3 bln euro

• 4G: 60% Coverage, 439 Cities

• 3G: 82% Coverage, 1,860 Cities
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Domestic 1Q’16: Revenues & Ebitda

Total Domestic Revenues

Domestic Ebitda

Total Domestic Revenues Breakdown

Ebitda Highlights

000, €mln,  % YoY

3,435 3,352 

196 196 

1Q'15 1Q'16

Equipments

Service

Total 3,631 3,548-2.3%

-2.4%

+0.1%
2,657 2,553 

1,151 1,186 

1Q'15 1Q'16

Total 
Fixed

Total
Mobile

-3.9%

+3.0%

1,612 1,528 Organic -5.2%

1,610 1,461 

1Q'15 1Q'16

Reported -9.3%

• Slight Organic Ebitda QoQ erosion (-0.9pp vs 
4Q’15) due to wholesale price impact revision
and higher volume driven costs related to  
handsets

• Reported Ebitda impacted by 67 mln euro of 
non recurring items related to costs for labour
restructuring program

Non recurring
items 672

Group Telecom Italia TIM Results - 1Q’16 
Piergiorgio Peluso
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17.2%
42.6%

Domestic Mobile Performance

Piergiorgio Peluso

Domestic Mobile Revenues

Domestic Mobile Main KPI’s

Domestic Mobile Service Revenues Trend

Domestic Mobile Highlights

000, €mln,  % YoY

1,053 1,059 

98 127 

1Q'15 1Q'16

Handsets

Service

Total 1,151 1,186+3.0%

+0.6%

+29.5%

1Q'15 1Q'16

Total 
Customer Base 30,140 29,846

% Calling 85.2% 86.2%

-294

+1.0pp

+4.8pp 
YoY

10,480 11,648 

1Q'15 1Q'16

User BB

o/w 4G

• Continued improvement in Mobile Service 
Revenues Trend confirmed. Sound growth in 
Consumer Segment (+5% YoY). Slower
Business Segment performance affected by 
Consip contract renewal

• Solid KPIs driven by growing number in calling
customer base (+52k YoY) and wider adoption
of Mobile BB services, supported by strong 
growth in 4G clients

Group Telecom Italia TIM Results - 1Q’16 

-4.2%

-2.5%
-1.5%

+0.1%
+0.6%

1Q'15 2Q'15 3Q'15 4Q'15 1Q'16
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2,595 2,483 

62 70 

1Q'15 1Q'16

Domestic Fixed Performance

Group Telecom Italia TIM Results - 1Q’16 
Piergiorgio Peluso

Domestic Fixed Revenues

Domestic BB Service Revenues

Domestic Fixed Access

Domestic BB Net Adds

Equipments

Service

Total 2,657 2,553-3.9%

-4.3%

+13.8%

-196 -204 -173 -165 -140 

-139 -146 
-123 -109 

-85 

-58 -58 -50 -56 -55 

1Q'15 2Q'15 3Q'15 4Q'15 1Q'16

Business

Consumer

Total

1Q'15 1Q'16

+6.9%

-50 -58 -56 -56
-91

+59 +84 +61
+103

+134

1Q'15 2Q'15 3Q'15 4Q'15 1Q'16

BB 
Traditional

Fiber

Total +10 +26 +5 +47 +43

BB ARPU
€/month

418 447

20.4
21.5+5.2%

000, €mln,  % YoY
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455 388 

222 390 

1Q'15 1Q'16

Domestic 1Q’16: Focus on Investments

Group Telecom Italia TIM Results - 1Q’16 
Piergiorgio Peluso

Total Domestic Capex Innovative Capex Breakdown - 1Q’16

000, €mln  

Total
676

+102 778

Innovative

Traditional(1)
-67

+50 net of 
2015 license

+169

Innovative 
on total
50%

+17pp YoY

214

390
39

94
43

Network IT Real
Estate

Comm. &
Others

Total

(1) Including 117 €mln for 2G license renewal in 2015

Traditional Capex Breakdown – 1Q’16 Domestic Capex Highlights

213
388

111
2 61

Network IT Real
Estate

Comm. &
Others

Total

• Sound growth in Innovative Investments (+169 
€mln YoY) driven by a faster pace in NGN & 
LTE components and additional Capex in 
Transformation Projects

• Net of 117 €mln occured in 2015 for 2G license
renewal, +50 €mln YoY Traditional Capex
growth is mainly driven by increasing
expenditure on decommissioning & site 
sharing projects
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Piergiorgio Peluso

Revenues

Ebitda

Focus on Mobile Service Revenues

Capex

R$mln, % YoY

3,944 3,618

607 
236 

1Q'15 1Q'16

Equipment

Service

Total 4,551
3,854-15.3%

-8.3%

-61.1%

-9%

-5%

1Q'15 2Q'15 3Q'15 4Q'15 1Q'16

• MTR Cut: 2016 is the last year of material
impact (revenue exposure ~7%)

• Weaker Macro: high inflation, GDP decline,
lower consumer confidence

Ex MTR cut

1,341 1,107

33(1)

1Q'15 1Q'16

1,341 1,140

Reported

Organic

-17.4%

29.5% 29.6%+0.1pp

-15.0%

Ebitda
Margin

924
710

1Q'15 1Q'16

-23.2%

% on 
revenues 20.3% 18.4%-1.9pp

(1) labour costs restructuring program

TIM Brasil: 1Q’16 Results



16

Focus on Domestic Opex

Group Telecom Italia TIM Results - 1Q’16 
Piergiorgio Peluso

000, €mln, % YoY

2,021 2,020 2,087 

+37 +24 -9 -42 -11 +67

1Q'15 Volume Driven Market Driven Process Driven Labour Costs Other
Opex

1Q'16
net of recurring

non recurring
items

1Q'16 reported

Organic
-1 mln€, -0.0% YoY

Net of  Volume Driven: 
-38 mln€, -2.9% YoY

Reported
+66 mln€, +3.3% YoY

Handset sales
Charges and provisions for 
employee reduction plan

Acquisition on 
fixed & rebranding
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Group Telecom Italia TIM Results - 1Q’16 

Enforce tight cost control and ROI analysis approach

Commercial Industrial 

Rental & Power, Support Labour Cost

• Acquisition unit cost reduction
• Channel rationalization
• Self caring & self provisioning
• Media Plan evolution
• Sponsorship optimization
• New Handsets policy 

• Increase internal productivity and insourcing 
on delivery and assurance activities 

• Automation of recursive activities
• Application and platform delayering
• Supplier consolidation

• Zero-base budget approach
• Space optimization
• Reduction on travel, lodge, facilities and 

all overhead costs 
• Energy saving project
• Supplier consolidation

• Rewarding and welfare policy review 
• Productivity increases
• Non-strategic IT branches outsourcing 
• Creation of back office shared service center 

Domestic Costs: Area of Actions

Piergiorgio Peluso
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-499 -342 

(628) (434) 

(287) (166) 
416 

258 

1Q'15 1Q'16

35 379 

(899) (304) 
(676) (778) 

1,610 1,461 

1Q'15 1Q'16

OpFCF Generation & Net Debt Evolution

Group Telecom Italia TIM Results - 1Q’16 
Piergiorgio Peluso

Impacts on 1Q’16 Net Debt

€mln,  % YoY

(25)

(659)
+311

+26 +46

+162

OpFCF M&A

Cash Financial
Expenses & Financial

Accruals Cash Taxes
IAS17 Domestic

Projects Other Impacts

-139 vs YE’15

27,278
YE’15

27,139
1Q’16

o/w Argentina                (665)
Cash-in                            (544)
Debt deconsolidation (121)

OpFCF Generation

Ebitda

Capex

WC

OpFCF -455 25 

(1,524) (743) 

(964) 
(944) 

2,033 
1,712 

1Q'15 1Q'16

OpFCF
Group

+480

OpFCF
Domestic

+344

OpFCF
Brazil

+157

+779 1Q’15 vs YE’14

= +
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Take Aways

Group Telecom Italia TIM Results - 1Q’16 
Flavio Cattaneo
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Group 1Q’16: Revenues & Ebitda

Group Telecom Italia TIM Results - 1Q’16 

Group Revenues

Group Organic Ebitda(1)

Revenues Breakdown

Organic Ebitda Breakdown(1)

Organic figures, €mln,  % YoY

4,366 4,184 

337 256

1Q'15 1Q'16

Equipment

Service

4,703 4,440

-4.2%

-24.0%

-5.6%Total

D
om

es
tic

Br
az

il

Total
Equipment

Service

Total
Equipment

Service

3,437 3,352 

196 196

918 842 
141 55

1Q'15 1Q'16

1,059 897

-8.3%
-61.1%

-15.3%

-2.5%

+0.1%

-2.3%3,633 3,548

1,931 1,787 

1Q'15 1Q'16

-7.5%

(1) before non recurring items

1Q'15 1Q'16

D
om

es
tic

Br
az

il
312 266-15.0%

-5.2%1,612 1,528

Ebitda
Margin

Ebitda
Margin

44.4% 43.1%

29.5% 29.6%

Giuseppe Recchi - Flavio Cattaneo – Piergiorgio Peluso
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Group 1Q’16: Capex & Net Debt

Group Telecom Italia TIM Results - 1Q’16 

Group Capex

Reported figures, 000, €mln,  % YoY

Capex Highlights

Group Net Debt Net Debt Highlights

676 778 

287 166

1Q'15 1Q'16

Total(1) 964 944-2.1%

(1) Other activities & eliminations included

Brazil

Domestic +15.1%

-42.2%

YE'15 1Q'16

27,278 27,139-139

YE’14 1Q’15

26,651 27,430+779

• Group Capex reduction due to different mix:

• An efficiency gain and better negotiation 
process in Brazil

• More investment in Italy mainly driven by 
UBB Network roll-out & Transformational
Projects

• Net Debt reduction vs YE’15 due to the 

successful disposal of Telecom Argentina 

that more than offset the seasonality

impact of WC in 1Q16 for Trade Payable 

dynamic and for Brazilian Fistel payment

occured in 1Q’16 

Giuseppe Recchi - Flavio Cattaneo – Piergiorgio Peluso
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Liquidity Margin

Group Telecom Italia TIM Results - 1Q’16 

Maturities & Liquidity Margin

373
1,248

1,251

2,165

803 542

2,465

8,8477,000
400

2,120

1,769

2,573

1,267
564

11,855

20,548

3,400

10,400

773

3,368
3,020

4,738
2,070 1,106

14,320 29,395(1)

Liquidity margin Within 2016 FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2021 Beyond 2021 Total M/L Term
Debt

Bonds
Loans (of which long-term rent, financial and 
operating lease payable € 2.403)

Undrawn
portions of
committed

C&CE

Covered until 2019

€mln

(1) € 29,395 mln is the nominal amount of outstanding medium-long term debt. By adding Mandatory Convertible Bond (€
1,300 mln), IAS adjustments (€ 1,004 mln) and current financial liabilities (€ 597 mln), the gross debt figure of € 32,296 mln
is reached

(2) Committed Bank lines are undrawn

Drawn bank
facility(2)

Giuseppe Recchi - Flavio Cattaneo – Piergiorgio Peluso
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Well Diversified and Hedged Debt
€mln

Gross debt 32,296 

Financial Assets (5,157)
of which C&CE and marketable securities (3,400)
- C & CE (2,665)
- Marketable securities (735)

- Government Securities (265)
- Other (470)

Net financial position 27,139 

Average m/l term maturity: 
7.94 years (bond only 8.31 years)

Fixed rate portion on gross debt approximately 69.9%

Around 39% of outstanding bonds (nominal amount)
denominated in USD, GBP and YEN and is fully hedged

Cost of debt: ~5.3 %

Banks & EIBOp. leases and long rent

Bonds

Maturities and Risk Management

N.B. The figures are net of the adjustment due to the fair value measurement of derivatives and related financial liabilities/assets, as follows: 
- the impact on Gross Financial Debt is equal to 2,498 €/mln (of which 394 €/mln on bonds)
- the impact on Financial Assets is equal to 1,404 €/mln.
Therefore, the Net Financial Indebtedness is adjusted by 1,094 €/mln.

The difference between total financial assets (€ 5,157 mln) and C&CE and marketable securities (€ 3,400  mln) is equal to € 1,757 mln and refers to positive 
MTM derivatives (accrued interests and exchange rate) for € 1,577 mln, financial receivables for lease for € 111 mln and other credits for € 69 mln.

21,899

1,030

2,447 6,920

67.8%

3.2%
7.6%

21.4%Other

Giuseppe Recchi - Flavio Cattaneo – Piergiorgio Peluso
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11.3 11.9 12.5 12.8
11.6

Domestic Mobile Details

Group Telecom Italia TIM Results - 1Q’16 

Mobile Service Revenues Trend

000, €mln,  % YoY

Mobile BB Service Revenues Trend

ARPU & Churn Rate Mobile BB Customer Base

-0.8% -0.4% +0.2% +0.3%

+0.3%

-3.4%

-2.0%
-1.7% -0.2%

+0.3%

1Q'15 2Q'15 3Q'15 4Q'15 1Q'16

CB

ARPU/Mix

Total -4.2% -2.5% -1.5% +0.1% +0.6%

+21.1% 18.0% +17.5% +14.5% +11.6%

-5.1%

2.6% 6.3%
5.9%

4.7%

1Q'15 2Q'15 3Q'15 4Q'15 1Q'16

Total +16.0% +20.7% +23.8% +20.5% +16.3%

Users

ARPU/Mix

1Q’15 1Q’16 2Q’15 2Q’16 3Q’15 3Q’16 4Q’15 4Q’16

+2.5%
YoY

ARPU
reported
€/month

Annualized
Churn
Rate(%)

25.6
22.0 23.2 22.822.4

1Q’15 1Q’16 2Q’15 2Q’16 3Q’15 3Q’16 4Q’15 4Q’16

8,677 8,091 7,792 7,117 6,690 

1,803 2,663 3,434 4,396 4,958 

1Q'15 2Q'15 3Q'15 4Q'15 1Q'16

Total 10,480 10,754 11,217 11,513 11,648

4G Users

Internet 
Users

Giuseppe Recchi - Flavio Cattaneo – Piergiorgio Peluso
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Domestic Fixed Details

Group Telecom Italia TIM Results - 1Q’16 

Fixed BB Service Revenues Trend

000, €mln,  % YoY

Fixed BB Customer Base

Fixed BB ARPU Focus on Fiber Users

-0.3% +0.1% +0.3% +0.8% +1.7%

+6.0% +6.7%

+3.7%
+5.0%

+5.3%

1Q'15 2Q'15 3Q'15 4Q'15 1Q'16

Total +5.7% +6.8% +3.9% +5.8% +6.9%

CB

ARPU/Mix

290 374 435 538 672

6,121 6,105 6,081 6,045 5,980 

534 492 468 440 416

1Q'15 2Q'15 3Q'15 4Q'15 1Q'16

Total 6,945 6,971 6,984 7,023 7,067

Flat ADSL

Fiber

Total Flat 6,411 6,479 6,516 6,583 6,652

20.4

20.9
20.7

21.2

21.5

1Q'15 2Q'15 3Q'15 4Q'15 1Q'16

€/month

+5.2% YoY 290 374 435 538 
672 

39 76
105

139
170

1Q'15 2Q'15 3Q'15 4Q'15 1Q'16

TI Fiber Retail

NGN Wholesale

Free

Giuseppe Recchi - Flavio Cattaneo – Piergiorgio Peluso
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Business Segment Revenues Breakdown

Group Telecom Italia TIM Results - 1Q’16 

Communicate

€mln,  % YoY

Connect

Compute IT Solutions

559 552 542 513 501 

1Q'15 2Q'15 3Q'15 4Q'15 1Q'16

410 420 421 426 402 

1Q'15 2Q'15 3Q'15 4Q'15 1Q'16

73 81 81 91 79 

1Q'15 2Q'15 3Q'15 4Q'15 1Q'16

25 29 25 30 26 
1Q'15 2Q'15 3Q'15 4Q'15 1Q'16

-8.4% -7.5% -6.2% -9.2% -10.3% -2.6% +0.6% -0.6% +0.7% -1.8%

-1.3%
+10.4% +7.1% +6.4% +7.9% +16.3% +31.1% +15.7% +6.6% +3.5%

Fixed Voice, Mobile Voice, SMS Fixed & Mobile Data Transmission, IT Network Management

Infrastructure Management, IT Device Management IT Application, Trust, Parallels

Giuseppe Recchi - Flavio Cattaneo – Piergiorgio Peluso
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Domestic Fiber & LTE Coverage Trend

Group Telecom Italia TIM Results - 1Q’16 

Today Fiber Coverage(1)

Today 4G Coverage

81%
83%

86%
88%

92%

1Q'15 2Q'15 3Q'15 4Q'15 1Q'16

32%
37%

40% 42%
45%

1Q'15 2Q'15 3Q'15 4Q'15 1Q'16

+13pp YoY

+11pp YoY

(1) Household passed

Coverage ~84%45%

Population 98%92%

today 2018

today 2018
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Scenarios of UBB Bandwidth Consumption

PriceSpeed Bandwith consumption(1)Technology

(1) Web Streaming via Smartphone: 0.5-2 Mbps, Cloud Gaming: 6-8 Mbps, TV 4K: 20 Mbps, TV 8K: 85 Mbps 

Copper
FttC

up to 
100 Mbps «entry» 1 TV 4K + 2 Tablet 

+ 3 SmartphoneFttC

Copper
FttC enhanced

up to 
200 Mbps «premium»

2 TV 4K + 2 Tablet 
+ 3 Smartphone 

+ 1 game pad

FttC
enhanced

Fiber
FttH

up to 
1 Gbps «exclusive»

>2 TV 8K + >2 Tablet 
+ >3 Smartphone 

+ >1 game pad
FttH/B
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For further questions please contact the IR Team

IR Webpage TIM Twitter Account TIM Slideshare Account

www.telecomitalia.com/investors 

+39 02 8595 4131

www.twitter.com/telecomitaliatw http://www.slideshare.net/telecomitaliacorporate 

Phone E-mail 

Investor_relations@telecomitalia.it  

Contact details for all
IR representatives:

www.telecomitalia.com/ircontacts 

Investor Relations Contact details
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